1
®
DEM-PCM3002, DEM-PCM3003
® DEM-PCM3002-1
DEM-DAI3002-1
DEM-PCM3003
DEM-DAI3003
EVALUATION FIXTURE

International Airport Industrial Park  •  Mailing Address: PO Box 11400, Tucson, AZ 85734  •  Street Address: 6730 S. Tucson Bl vd., Tucson, AZ  85706  •  Tel: (520) 746-1111
Twx: 910-952-1111  •  Internet: http://www.burr-brown.com/  •  Cable: BBRCORP  •  Telex: 066-6491  •  FAX: (520) 889-1510  •  I mmediate Product Info: (800) 548-6132
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
DEM-PCM3002-1 DEM-PCM3002 Demonstration Board, PC
Interface Cable, and Demonstration Software
DEM-DAI3002-1 DEM-PCM3002 Demonstration Board, DEM-
DAI Mother Board, PC Interface Cable, and
Demonstration Software
DEM-PCM3003 Basic Demonstration Board for the PCM3003
DEM-DAI3003 DEM-PCM3003 Demonstration Board and
DEM-DAI Mother Board
CN1
SW1
PCM3003
Mode
Control
Audio
System
Interface
Audio
and
Zero
Outputs
PCM3002
or
PCM3003
CN2
Host Interface Power Supply
CN3
+VCC JP1
VCC
MC
ML
MD
RSTB
DEM0
DEM1
PDDA
PDAD
20BIT
CN5
SCKI
LRCK
BCK
DIN
DOUT
CN4
Audio
Inputs
VOUTL
VOUTR
ZERO(1)
VINL
VINR
+
+
+
NOTE: (1) PCM3002 only.
+
SBAU027
2
®
DEM-PCM3002, DEM-PCM3003
DEM-PCM3002/3003 HARDWARE DESCRIPTION
The DEM-PCM3002/3003 are basic demonstration boards
for the PCM3002 and PCM3003 stereo audio CODECS.
They interface directly to the DEM-DAI mother board for
quick customer evaluation. A zero insertion force socket is